
 

kimley-horn.com 101 E Silver Springs Boulevard, Suite 400, Ocala, FL 34470 352 438 3000 

 

August 1, 2021 

Beau Keene, P.E. 

City of Crystal River 

123 NW HWY 19 

Crystal River, FL 34428 

RE: Indian Waters Phase 1 Septic to Sewer Project / Bid Results 

BID # 21-B-08 

Dear Mr. Keene: 

We have reviewed the construction bids received for the above referenced project. As of the deadline 

on July 30, 2021 at 11:00 AM two (2) bids were received and were opened at 11:10 AM. Based on our 

review all bids submitted were responsive bids. Attached is the bid tabulation summary showing the 

submitted bids totals. 

Based upon our review of the documents submitted, Pospiech Contracting, Inc. appears to be the 

lowest responsive bidder with a bid in the amount of $1,466,785. Kimley-Horn does not object to the 

City of Crystal River issuing a Notice of Intent to Award to Pospiech Contracting, Inc. for this project. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Alan J. Garri, PE 

Associate 

Attachment: Bid Tabulation Summary 

Cc: File  

 

K:\OCA_Utilties\Crystal River\Projects\142004022 - Indian Waters Ph 1 STS\Documents\Bid Administration\Bid Tab\Bid Results Letter.docx 



BID 21-B-08 BID COMPARISON

INDIAN WATERS PHASE 1 SEPTIC TO SEWER PROJECT

BIDDER

PROJECT BID 

TOTAL FROM 

BIDDER

VERIFIED 

PROJECT BID 

TOTAL

B
ID

 F
O

R
M

 C
O

M
P
LE

TE

P
U

B
LI

C
 E

N
TIT

Y

D
R
U

G
 F

R
EE

IN
SU

R
N

A
C
E C

ER
TIF

IC
A
T
E

B
ID

 B
O

N
D

A
d
d
e
n
d
u
m

s

Pospiech Contracting, Inc 1,466,785.00$          1,466,785.00$  Y Y Y Y Y Y

Municipal Contractors 2,398,500.00$       2,398,500.00$  Y Y Y Y Y Y



ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (Includes Insurance, P&P, and Bid Bond) LS 1 LS 1 100,000.00$ 100,000.00$     LS 1 230,000.00$ 230,000.00$     

2 SURVEY LAYOUT & RECORD DRAWINGS LS 1 LS 1 10,100.00$   10,100.00$       LS 1 20,000.00$   20,000.00$       

3 PROFESSIONAL SITE VIDEO TAPING (PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION) LS 1 LS 1 3,000.00$     3,000.00$         LS 1 4,500.00$     4,500.00$         

4 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 LS 1 5,600.00$     5,600.00$         LS 1 92,000.00$   92,000.00$       

5 DEWATERING LS 1 LS 1 47,000.00$   47,000.00$       LS 1 46,000.00$   46,000.00$       

6
2" PVC DR 18 LOW PRESSURE MAIN (INCLUDES TESTING, BEDDING, BACKFILL, 

COMPACTION, FITTINGS, AND RESTRAINTS)
LF 5000 LF 5000 30.00$          150,000.00$     LF 5000 59.35$          296,750.00$     

7
1.25" PVC DR 18 LOW PRESSURE SERVICE - SHORT (INCLUDES PVC PIPE, TEE, BALL 

VALVE, CHECK VALVE, METER BOX, AND CAP) 
EA 56 EA 56 1,800.00$     100,800.00$     EA 56 2,900.00$     162,400.00$     

8

1.25" PVC DR 18 LOW PRESSURE SERVICE - LONG (INCLUDES PVC PIPE, TEE, VALVE, 

VALVE BOX, CONCRETE COLLAR, CAP, AND MISSILE INSTALLATION WITH 3" SLEEVE 

UNDER ROADWAY)

EA 40 EA 40 3,500.00$     140,000.00$     EA 40 5,500.00$     220,000.00$     

9
GRINDER STATION (Includes tank, pumps, valves, and other arpertuances need to form a 

complete grinder station and connection to service) 
EA 77 EA 77 7,000.00$     539,000.00$     EA 77 11,900.00$   916,300.00$     

10 2" PVC/DIRECTIONAL DRILL/MISSILE UNDER DRIVEWAY EA 3 EA 3 3,000.00$     9,000.00$         EA 3 1,500.00$     4,500.00$         

11 2-INCH PLUG VALVE EA 9 EA 9 1,200.00$     10,800.00$       EA 9 2,000.00$     18,000.00$       

12 LOW PRESSURE MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE EA 6 EA 6 5,000.00$     30,000.00$       EA 6 3,500.00$     21,000.00$       

13
ASPHALT RESTORATION (INCLUDES STABILIZED SUBGRADE, LIMEROCK, AND TACK 

COAT)
SY 1900 SY 1900 69.00$          131,100.00$     SY 1900 65.00$          123,500.00$     

14 1.25" OF SUPERPAVE ASPHALT (SP 9.5) TN 129 TN 129 320.00$        41,280.00$       TN 129 230.00$        29,670.00$       

15 ASPHALT DRIVEWAY RESTORATION SY 147 SY 147 115.00$        16,905.00$       SY 147 85.00$          12,495.00$       

16 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RESTORATION SY 400 SY 400 115.00$        46,000.00$       SY 400 60.00$          24,000.00$       

17
RESTORATION (INCLUDES GRADING, SOD, RESTORATION OF LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, 

AND EXISTING FENCING
SY 7400 SY 7400 7.00$            51,800.00$       SY 7400 15.00$          111,000.00$     

18 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 LS 1 20,000.00$   20,000.00$       LS 1 27,985.00$   27,985.00$       

19 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 4800 LF 4800 3.00$            14,400.00$       LF 4800 8.00$            38,400.00$       

1,466,785.00$  2,398,500.00$  

BID21-B-08 - INDIAN WATERS PHASE 1 SEPTIC TO SEWER PROJECT

BID TABULATIONS

INDIAN WATERS PHASE 1 DESIGN TOTALS

INDIAN WATERS PHASE 1 SEPTIC TO SEWER PROJECT BID ITEMS POSPIECH MUNICIPAL CONTRACTORS

POSPIECH TOTAL MUNICIPAL CONTRACTORS


